ELKOR Technologies Inc.                                                                                 www.elkor.net    tel.519.652.9959    fax.519.652.1057
APPLICATION IN ELKOR PRODUCTS:
• Current input for all Elkor power and current transducers.
INSULATION CLASS:
• 600 V insulation class; 10 kV BIL
• UL recognized
• CSA approved
FEATURES:
• 24” long flexible leads UL style 1015, CSA TEW 105C,
AWG #16
• Large wire window, small OD.
• Industrial grade accuracy, low phase shift.
• Ideal for Energy Management Applications
R
Part
Number
Ratio Part
Number
Ratio Part
Number
Ratio
SCT2-101 100:5 SCT5-201 200:5 SCT7-201 200:5
SCT2-121 120:5 SCT5-251 250:5 SCT7-251 250:5
SCT2-151 150:5 SCT5-301 300:5 SCT7-301 300:5
SCT2-201 200:5 SCT5-401 400:5 SCT7-401 400:5
SCT2-251 250:5 SCT5-501 500:5 SCT7-501 500:5
SCT2-301 300:5 SCT5-601 600:5 SCT7-601 600:5
  SCT5-801 800:5 SCT7-801 800:5
  SCT5-102 1000:5 SCT7-102 1000:5
  SCT5-122 1200:5 SCT7-122 1200:5
    SCT7-152 1500:5
Part
Number
SCT9-102
SCT9-162
SCT9-202
SCT9-252
SCT9-302
Ratio
1000:5
1600:5
2000:5
2500:5
3000:5
SOLID CORE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS, 5A SECONDARY
SCT
SCT2 SCT5 SCT7 SCT9**
** SCT9 available by
special order only.
ELKOR Technologies Inc.                                                                                 www.elkor.net    tel.519.652.9959    fax.519.652.1057
Part Number Ratio Accuracy at 60Hz Burden at 60Hz (VA)
SCT2-101 100:5 1% 2.0
SCT2-121 120:5 1% 2.5
SCT2-151 150:5 1% 4.0
SCT2-201 200:5 1% 4.0
SCT2-251 250:5 1% 6.0
SCT2-301 300:5 1% 8.0
Accuracy Specifications
SCT2 (Window Size 1.05”)
SCT5 (Window Size 1.56”)
Part Number Ratio Accuracy at 60Hz Burden at 60Hz (VA)
SCT5-201 200:5 1% 5.0
SCT5-251 250:5 1% 10.0
SCT5-301 300:5 1% 12.5
SCT5-401 400:5 1% 12.5
SCT5-501 500:5 1% 20.0
SCT5-601 600:5 1% 25.0
SCT5-801 800:5 1% 25.0
SCT5-102 1000:5 1% 25.0
SCT5-122 1200:5 1% 30.0
SCT7 (Window Size 2.50”)
Part Number Ratio Accuracy at 60Hz Burden at 60Hz (VA)
SCT7-201 200:5 1% 5.0
SCT7-251 250:5 1% 5.0
SCT7-301 300:5 1% 12.5
SCT7-401 400:5 1% 15.0
SCT7-501 500:5 1% 25.0
SCT7-601 600:5 1% 30.0
SCT7-801 800:5 1% 35.0
SCT7-102 1000:5 1% 35.0
SCT7-122 1200:5 1% 35.0
SCT7-152 1500:5 1% 40.0
SOLID CORE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS, 5A SECONDARY
SCT